	TO: The Commission		: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type		
	X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		X Assignment	Security Agreement	
				Change of Name	
			Merger	Other	
				U.S. Government	
			(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
			Departm	nental File	
	Conveying Par	Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) International Paper Compa		es of conveying parties attached	
				Execution Date Month Day Year	
	Name (line 1)			01242001	
	Name (line 2) Second Party				1
				Execution Date	
	Name (line 1)			Month Day Year	
	Name (line 2) Receiving Party				1
			Mark if additional name	es of receiving parties attached	
	Name (line 1)		ıy		
	Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 4600 Touchton Road				
	Address (line 2)	Suite 500	FL	32246-8225	
	Address (line 3)	Jacksonville City	State/Country	Zip Code	
			FOR OFFICE USE ON	LY	
200i	DEVRNE 00000213				
581		40.00 ÜP			
001					
	1				

PATENT REEL: 011566 FRAME: 0648

ages		pages of the attached conveyance of	document # 2
pplication Nu	including any attachments nber(s) or Patent Numb	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	# 2
Enter either	• •	he Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the same property).
Palem	Application Number(s)	5777023	tent Number(s)
his document is being ned by the first name	J filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent A d executing inventor.	pplication, enter the date the patent applicat	tion was Month Day Year
-	tion Treaty (PCT)		PCT
Enter PCT only if a U	application number PC S. Application Number		
has not be	en assigned. PC		PCT
umber of Prop	perties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	# 1
ee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40
Method of	Payment: 🛛 🗙	Enclosed Depos	it Account
Deposit Ac Enter for pay	ment by deposit account or if addition	onal fees can be charged to the account.)	#
Enter for pay	Deposit Acco		

PATENT REEL: 011566 FRAME: 0649

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, and having a mailing address of 1422 Long Meadow Road, Tuxedo, New York 10987; is the owner of record of an invention entitled, "DIAMIDEDIURETHANES AND HOT-MELT PRINTING THEREWITH", as described and claimed in United States Patent Application No. 08/723,590 as filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 1996, where said application issued on July 7, 1998 as United States Letters Patent No. 5,777,023;

WHEREAS, ARIZONA CHEMICAL COMPANY (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a mailing address of 4600 Touchton Road, Suite 500, Jacksonville, Florida 32246-8225; is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application including corresponding non-U.S. applications and non-U.S. letters patents granted therefrom, and said letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, specifically including the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from ASSIGNOR, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR does hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document, which may be required in any country for any purpose and, more particularly, in proof of the right of ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives to apply for patent or other proper protection for said invention and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it. ASSIGNOR does hereby agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, including any instruments and documents needed for vesting title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants with ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representative that, to the best ASSIGNOR's knowledge the right, title, and interest herein conveyed by ASSIGNOR is free and clear of any encumbrance, and that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the same as expressed herein.

INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY ASSIGNOR

24/2001

Date

State of County of

(Name) (Title)

JEANNE MCCABE ASSISTANT SECRETARY INTERNATIONAL PAPER

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that <u>Jeanne M Cake</u> is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

SS.

Dated 1 24 0/ Signature of Notary Public	his Inton
Printed Name My appointment expires	AVIS L. NURTON
	AVIS L. NORTON Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Orange County #4700803 //3//62

D:\DWP\9001 - 9300\9043.doc 921042.403

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011566 FRAME: 0651

RECORDED: 03/01/2001